TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO CITE HOHOLUDIE (= .	INITIALIZATION ADDRA MINITIALIZATION
U -16 -03 Please record tl	hereof.
	2426037 s) receiving an interest:
JTA Acquisitions, LLC 95 Argonaut, Suite 115 Aliso Viejo, California 92656 Entity:	Name: VI, LLC Street Address: 1441 Gardiner Lane City: Louisville State: Kentucky 40213
Individual(s) Association	Entity:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) Association
Corporation-State	General Partnership Limited Partnership
_XX Other _ <u>Limited Liability Company - Delaware</u>	Corporation - State
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	XX Other Limited Liability Company - Delaware
yes <u>XX</u> no	Citizenship
Description of the interest conveyed: XX Assignment Change of Other	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	yesXXno
Agreement Execution date of attached document March 27, 2003	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yes _XX no
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached? yesXX no .	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,831,703
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name:	
	7 The \$ filing fee is enclosed.
	8. XX Please charge the \$ 65.00 filing fee to Deposit Account No. 500417 (duplicate copy of this page attached)
/21/2003 ECS90ER 00000061 500417 1831703	9. XX Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 500417.
FC:8021 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Debra A. Harrison April 8, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 1
WDC99 740820-1.049316.0032	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JTA Acquisitions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its place of business at 95 Argonaut, Suite 115, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the mark PASTABRAVO, which mark was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2001, as Registration No. 2,459,589, and the mark PASTA BRAVO and design, which mark was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 1994, as **Registration No. 1,831,703** (together, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, VI, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1441 Gardiner Lane, Louisville, KY 40213 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the above-referenced registrations therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks as defined in the recitals above (which recitals are to be deemed incorporated herein), together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations therefor.

Dated: $\frac{3/27}{2003}$

JTA ACQUISITIONS, LLC

Timothy J. Aspel, Manager, President and Chief

Financial Officer

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 2 th day of March . 2003.

RECORDED: 04/16/2003

My Commission expires:___

WDC99 733855-2.049316.0010

TRADEMARK REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0169